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Black History Month – Nursery 
 

To celebrate Black History Month, our Nursery welcomed special visitors who 
taught the children about the cultural significance of African bracelets. The  
children learned how these bracelets have been used for generations to  

express identity and tell stories. After learning about the different styles and 
materials, they had the chance to get creative and make their own bracelets. 

This interactive experience gave the children a hands-on opportunity to explore 
African culture and history in a fun and memorable way.  

Black History Month - Reception 
 

This week, the children in Reception and Nursery had a wonderful morning  
celebrating Black History Month through a lovely creative activity. They made 
bracelets using African beads, which allowed them to explore African culture 
and heritage in a hands-on way. The morning was filled with excitement and 

curiosity, helping the children appreciate the diversity that Black History Month 
represents.  

 

Show Racism the 
Red Card Day 

Friday 18th October 
Children are encouraged 
to wear red and donate 
£1 for this worthy cause 

 

October Half Term 
Monday 21st October—

Friday 1st November 
 

Autumn 2 Term 
Dates 

Monday 4th November—
Friday 20th December 

 
Autumn Parents 

Evening 
Tuesday 26th November & 
Thursday 28th November 

 

 Christmas Concerts 
and Christmas Fete  
Thursday 19th December 

 

Christmas Holidays 
Monday 23rd December—

Thursday 2nd January 
 

Inset Day 
Friday 3rd January 

No children in school on 
this day 

 

Spring 1 Term Dates 
Monday 6th January—
Friday 14th February 

 



  
 
 

 

  Notices 

Children of the Week   
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Presentation Award 
 

Baran-Barbra 1H 

Rahma 1H 

Amin 1K 

Aliza 1K 

Fsnta 2M 

Aamina 2M 

Mahia 2S 

Haroon 2S 

Ceejay 3S 

Edward 3S 

Aila 3B 

Mark 3B 

Kanye 4J 

Aasia 4J 

Rayan 4T 

Elsa 4T 

Nile 5D 

Nasiha 5D 

Ilyas 5S 

Aaira 5S 

Rhianne 6G 

Nabiha 6G 

Josue 6M 

Maisara 6M 

Hazel 1H 

Toyosi 1K 

Valerie 2S 

Elizabeth 2M 

Ayana 3S 

Sara 3B 

Jenika 4J 

Shyra 4T 

George 5D 

Yaqub 5S 

Maya 6G 

  

Delivered by London District East Teaching School Hub 

 

Programme Accredited providers: Liverpool Hope (PGCE) with Am-
bition Institute (QTS)   

 

Learn how you can train with us on one of the programmes: 
Primary (5-11) PGCE with QTS Full time  

Secondary (12-16) PGCE with QTS Full time  
 

Teach Meet Session 
 

We will also be holding online Teach Meet sessions where we will intro-
duce our teacher training programme and answer any questions you may 

have. 
 

Autumn Term: 
https://zoom.us/meeting/register/tJMlf--
rrTMqGdz87okpORqYvm_zSOXPI-2k 

Tuesday 5th November 2024 
Tuesday 19th November 2024 
Tuesday 3rd December 2024 
Tuesday 17th December 2024 
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